

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 82 OF 2011

SANJAY JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue rule.

Since the respondents are being represented  
by the learned ASG, service of the rule is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file  
their counter affidavits to the Writ Petition within  
four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within  
one week after the reopening.

List the matter on 11th July, 2011, for  
further consideration.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master