

T
ITEM NO.307

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.82 OF 2011

SANJAY JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujay N. Kantawala, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. G.S. Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is likely that the matter will not be taken up today. On the other hand, the matter is listed before the Trial Court on 13th September, 2012, when the accused intends to make an application for personal exemption through his brother, who is the petitioner in the present case. If, such an application is made, the same may be considered and disposed of on its own merits, without being influenced by the pendency of the writ petition in this Court.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Court Master

|
|