

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 82 OF 2011

SANJAY JAIN ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner sought permission of this Court to withdraw this petition with liberty to avail such remedy as may be available to him in law.

Permission sought for is granted.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 2, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.09.10
16:14:02 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.14 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 82/2011

SANJAY JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, A.S.G.
 Mr. K. Swamy, Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

 Ms. Sonali Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Learned counsel for petitioner sought permission of this
Court to withdraw this petition with liberty to avail such
remedy as may be available to him in law.

 Permission sought for is granted.

 The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn
with the aforesaid liberty.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER